PARTS MANUAL
FOR
HAGIE 90’, 100°, 120’ & 132’ BOOMS

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

721 CENTRAL AVENUE WEST

BOX 273
CLARION, IOWA 50525 (515) 532-2861

12-11 493542
05-12



LIFTARM ASSEMBLY 90/100 . .
TRANSOM ASSEMBLY 90/100 . .
BOOM HYDRAULIC VALVES 90/100
BOOM ASSEMBLY 90/100. . . .
BOOM STAND 90/100 . . . . .
15" DRY BOOM SPACING 90/100
20" DRY BOOM SPACING 90/100
15" WET BOOM SPACING 90/100
20" WET BOOM SPACING 90/100
BOOM FOAMER 90/100. . . . .
FLOW METER 90/100 . . . . .
SOLUTION VALVES 90/100. . .
SOLUTION HOSING 90/100. . .
LIFTARM ASSEMBLY 120 ALUM .

TRANSOM ASSEMBLY 120 ALUM .

BOOM HYDRAULIC VALVES 120 ALUM.

BOOM ASSEMBLY 120 ALUM. . .
FLOW METER ASSEMBLY 120 ALUM
SOLUTION VALVES 120 ALUM. .
NORAC BRACKETS 120 ALUM . .

BOOM CRADLE 90/100/120. . .

15" WET BOOM SPACING 120 ALUM

20" WET BOOM SPACING 120 ALUM

SOLUTION HOSING 120 ALUM. .

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM . . . . .

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM. . . . .

TABLE OF

CONTENTS

.20-26

.27-33

.34-40

.41-47

.48-51

.52-53

.54-63

.65-66

.67-68

.69-70

71-74

.75-76

.77-81

.82-83

.85-89

.90-94

. . 95

96-101

102-109

542002



€00¢rS

QTY PART NO.

20

[SRSN-]

N2 22 A NN 2RO 22 WO 2NN ARO®ENONWOWAN = 2D L BN 2 = = oo

LIFTARM ASSEMBLY 90/100

470473
900086
615852
616304
616316
165027
470444
618609
618743
618744
470087
470460
470474
618748
900032
470270
470274
618749
470275
470276
164800
164452
165021
121107
121109
621556
164450
914002
470281
900076
165006
165742
900129
914004
470380
470118
629770
292017
470121
470154
470432
618556
690359
292016
650393
621557

DESCRIPTION

TUBE CLAMP, HVY DTY .375-.375
5/16UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
LIFTARM HYD TUBE ASSY,STSLS 07
06-451TC-06F JX -06F JX-36 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX45-18 H/A
ACCUMULATOR MT, GST-STS 07
ACCUMULATOR, 30CI 1508 PSI
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
3/4MOR-3/4MJIC BLKHD, .040 ORF
3/4-16 BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
3/8UNC X 1 SERR FLANGE BOLT
COVER PLATE FOR 470473 CLAMP
7/16MJIC BLKHD RUN TEE

1/4UNC X 6 1/2" HEX BOLT

HOSE CLAMP BODY, .530-.680

TUBE CLAMP BODY, .750-.750
3/4MJIC BLKHD RUN TEE

TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.000-1.000
CLAMP COVER PLATE,SNGL, 2.55LG
QUICK ATTACH PLT WLD STS 04
LIFT ARM MT PIVOT PIN,STS12 00
UPPER LIFT ARM WLD, STSLS 06
BEARING, 1.00-1.36-3.00 POLYGON
BEARING,1.00-1.25-3.13 POLYGON
HYD CYL, 2.50 X 18.00 X 1.500
LWR LIFTARM WLD, STS 00
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

STACK BOLT SAFETY LOCK PLATE
5/16UNC X 4" HEX BOLT

UPPER LIFTARM BUSS COVER,STS05
RECEPTACLE MT,BOOMS STS'12
3/8UNC X 1" SERR FLANGE BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4-20 NUTSERT .027-.165 STL
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
CAPLUGS CAP,.234 X .500 VINYL
IQAN-XS2 MODULE

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
CABLE TIE, 11.75" BLK PLASTIC
PUSH MT BASE FOR PLASTIC TIE
1/4NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB,POLY
PRESSURE GA GLYCERI 100 PSI
TQAN-XA2 MODULE

DECAL,90' BOOM MODULES 12
REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL 621556



7002vS

D

©ND oA WN =

m
—

QTY PART NO.

SO A BRNOONOMNONOMNONOENNNANNOMNONNAERNNONCORNARANNNN 22NN OD NS B

TRANSOM ASSEMBLY 90/100

470012
121029
471005
473842
473979
900284
914008
165825
164469
164481
121103
164470
121104
164482
629727
914010
164485
165828
164491
121101
900086
914002
914004
164642
164498
164496
920008
621558
621560
900333
900129
164641
165027
470444
618609
618743
618744
470087
900130
291902
291903

DESCRIPTION

COTTER PIN 5/16 X 2" LG,316 SS
JOURNAL BRG, 1.00 ID X 1.00 LG
GREASE ZERK, 1/4-28 X 1/2
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1/2UNC X 4 3/4 HEX BOLT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

TRANSOM WLD STS12 10
RH TRANSOM PIVOT TUBE WLD 00
INNER TRANSOM PIVOT TUBE 00
BEARING,2.63-2.97-4.00 POLYGON
LH TRANSOM PIVOT TUBE WLD 00
BEARING, 1.50-1.86-2.75 POLYGON
WASH: 11GA X 2.69 X 4.00 00
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

HOSE SUPPORT WLD 00
FOLD CYL TRUNNION MT WLD  '10
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 124.00 C/L
TRANSOM PIVOT BRG,TOP POLYGON
5/16UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

2.875 0D X 16GA X 18.00 C/L
BOOM FOLD CYL PIN WLD 00
LEVEL CYL PIN WLD, TRANSOM END
1" SAE FLAT WASHER

HYD CYL, 3.00 X 11.00 X 1.380
HYD CYL, 2.50 X 21.00 X 1.380
5/8UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 1" SERR FLANGE BOLT
1.750 OD X 14GA X 3.81 C/L
ACCUMULATOR MT, GST-STS 07
ACCUMULATOR, 30CI 1508 PSI
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
3/4MOR-3/4MJIC BLKHD, .040 ORF
3/4-16 BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
3/8UNC X 1 1/4 SER FLANGE BOLT
RH WORKLIGHT, TRAPEZOID GLASS
LH WORKLIGHT, TRAPEZOID GLASS



S002tS

DET.

OoOoO~NOOOHSs WN =

QTY PART NO.

D = BN = O a2

BOOM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 90/100

606272
611125
618119
618126
618327
618444
900128
606303
606304

DESCRIPTION

VALVE, LOAD SENSE BOOM SAUER
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
CARTRIDGE, SV10,FOR VLV 606272
CARTRIDGE,PSV10,FOR VLV 606272



900¢vS

N —ry

P a\j}%’

byl

i’»-‘aﬂ

-

|

2
a*

))
iz

‘\4/ ) N

DET.

OoOoO~NOOHSs WN =

BOOM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 90/100, NORAC

QTY PART NO.

OO =S~ OMNOIOTN =

606272
611125
618119
618126
618327
618444
900128
606303
606304

DESCRIPTION

VALVE, LOAD SENSE BOOM SAUER
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
CARTRIDGE, SV10,FOR VLV 606272
CARTRIDGE,PSV10,FOR VLV 606272



L00¢vS

DET.

ONOoO OSSO

BOOM BREAKAWAY MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 90/100

G RN N R

QTY PART NO.

606347
618119
618126
618241
618754
606248
900128
606266

DESCRIPTION

PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, 7500PSI
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO

9/16MOR PLUG, HEX SOCKET

90 'BREAKAWAY VLV,STS PWRSYS
3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

#8 COIL W/DEUTSCH FOR 606210



30021S

=
m
—

. QTY PART NO.

164880
164592
164593
164608
164609
164622
164623
165815
165816
165800
165801

Y O OWONOO A~ WN =
;s N

BOOM ASSEMBLY 90/100

DESCRIPTION

INNER BOOM WLD, SECT-1 STS 05
RH FLDOVR BOOM WLD,SCT-2 00
LH FLDOVR BOOM WLD,SCT-2 00
RH BREAKAWAY BM WLD,SCT-3 00
LH BREAKAWAY BM WLD,SCT-3 00
RH 90' BOOM TIP WLD,SCT-4 00
LH 90' BOOM TIP WLD,SCT-4 00
RH BRKWAY BM WLD,100'SECT-3'10
LH BRKWAY BM WLD,100'SECT-3'10
RH FLDOVR BM WLD,100'SECT-2'10
LH FLDOVR BM WLD,100'SECT-2'10

NOTE: QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR ONE MACHINE.



300¢vS

DET. QTY PART NO.
1 2 164880
2 32 470473
3 2 629770
4 2 618618
5 8 615851
6 16 470474
7 2 920008
8 14 900010
9 16 914000

10 2 164515
11 2 914002
12 2 900032
13 2 164500
14 2 900073
15 2 470012

INNER BOOM ASSEMBLY 90/100

DESCRIPTION

INNER BOOM WLD, SECT-1 STS 05
TUBE CLAMP, HVY DTY .375-.375
CAPLUGS CAP,.234 X .500 VINYL
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
HYD TUBE,MAIN BOOM,STS

COVER PLATE FOR 470473 CLAMP
1" SAE FLAT WASHER

1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

BOOM HINGE PIN WLD 00
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4UNC X 6 1/2" HEX BOLT

LEVEL CYL PIN WLD,SHAFT END,00
5/16UNC X 3 1/4 HEX BOLT
COTTER PIN 5/16 X 2" LG,316 SS

NOTE: QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR ONE MACHINE.



0l

JTOCYS

o
m
—

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

PART NO.

390984
914002
470012
121108
621562
164517
920004
121121
920008
164643
165834
470378
165836
165837
164522
900086
164678
164520
164524
121106
471005

N PHEOOMPNPNOMNPDMNDNDNDNDEONDNODNODNONDOOON

BOOM HINGE ASSEMBLY 90/100

DESCRIPTION

COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1 1/4

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

COTTER PIN 5/16 X 2" LG,316 SS
BEARING,1.00-1.25-3.75 POLYGON
HYD CYL, 2.25 X 21.00 X 1.380
HOSE SUPPORT RING WLD 00
1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER
BEARING,1.00-1.36-3.60 POLYGON
1" SAE FLAT WASHER

XK402 TOP ARM(LEFT) 10.35 CNTR
PIN WLD, 1.00 X 5.14
SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,14.06 X 21"
RH FOLD-OVER BOOMERANG WLD

LH FOLD-OVER BOOMERANG WLD
BOOM FOLD CYL PIN WLD 00
5/16UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT

BOOM FOLD PIVOT PIN, STS 05
BOOM CYL PIVOT PIN WLD 00
BOOMERANG CNTR PVT PIN WLD 00
BEARING, 1.00-1.36-3.70 POLYGON
GREASE ZERK, 1/4-28 X 1/2

: QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR ONE MACHINE.



90' BOOM

[TOCYS

100' BOOM

=
m
—

O NO O WN =

BAa OO BERNONOR o o o A NO = =

BOOM BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY 90/100

. QTY PART NO.

165816
165800
470011
621066
165801
164592
164593
164608
164609
164622
164623
164637
121110
906350
472334
900265
900267
914008
164526
920004
165815
471005

NOTE: QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR ONE MACHINE.

DESCRIPTION

LH BRKWAY BM WLD,100'SECT-3'10
RH FLDOVR BM WLD,100'SECT-2'10
COTTER PIN 5/32 X 1 1/2,316 SS
BOOM BREAKAWAY CYL ASSY STS 03
LH FLDOVR BM WLD,100'SECT-2'10
RH FLDOVR BOOM WLD,SCT-2 00
LH FLDOVR BOOM WLD,SCT-2 00
RH BREAKAWAY BM WLD,SCT-3 00
LH BREAKAWAY BM WLD,SCT-3 00
RH 90' BOOM TIP WLD,SCT-4 00
LH 90" BOOM TIP WLD,SCT-4 00
BOOM TIP SECTION PIN WLD 00
BEARING, 1.00-1.23-2.00 POLYGON
3/4UNC X 6" HEX BOLT FULL
3/4UNC HEX JAM NUT

1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

BOOM BREAKAWAY PVT PIN WLD 00
1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER

RH BRKWAY BM WLD,100'SECT-3'10
GREASE ZERK, 1/4-28 X 1/2




¢l

Z¢10evs

DET.

OB WnND =

QTY PART NO.

_ g N

LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 90/100

121109
618119
618689
621556
621557

DESCRIPTION

BEARING,1.00-1.25-3.13 POLYGON
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .042 CHK VLV
HYD CYL, 2.50 X 18.00 X 1.500
REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL 621556



€l

€T02rS

DET.

1
2
3
4

BOOM FOLD CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 90/100

QTY PART NO.

_ s N =

618733
618119
621560
621561

DESCRIPTION

9/16JIC .042 ORIFICE ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

HYD CYL, 2.50 X 21.00 X 1.380
REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL 621560



142

¥102vS

DET.

1
2
3
4
5

BOOM LEVEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 90/100

QTY PART NO.

618119
621559
618689
621558
618486

DESCRIPTION

9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL 621558
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .042 CHK VLV
HYD CYL, 3.00 X 11.00 X 1.380
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC




Gl

ST0CYS

DET.

S W =

OUTER BOOM FOLD CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 90/100

_a N =

QTY PART NO.

121108
618688
621562
621563

DESCRIPTION

BEARING, 1.00-1.25-3.75 POLYGON
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .025 CHK VLV
HYD CYL, 2.25 X 21.00 X 1.380

REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL 621562



9l

910ZYS

DET.

O~NOO s WD =

NOTE: THE RESTRICTOR IS

ON THIS SIDE.

BOOM BREAKAWAY CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 90/100

607540
614752
616075
618119
618629
618668
621554
621555

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

KICK-DOWN RELIEF VALVE, 800PSI
RESTRICTOR BR TEE ASSY,.042DIA
04-451TC-06FJX-06F JX-9 H/A
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR BRANCH TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16FJIC SWIV-9/16MOR ADPTR
HYD CYL, 1.50 X 12.25 X .750
REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL 621554



Ll

LT0CYS

BOOM SUPPORT CRADLE ASSEMBLY 90/100

o
m
—
o
<
=

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 470328 3/8UNC X 1 1/4 #3HD PLOW BOLT
2 1 483043 3/8 REGULAR FLAT WASHER
3 1 900133 3/8UNC X 2" SERR FLANGE BOLT
4 2 470087  3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
5 3 914004  3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
6 2 900170 3/8UNC X 2 1/4 SER FLANGE BOLT
7 1 164811 BOOM SUPP CRADLE WLD,80/90' 04
8 1 164541  BOOM SUPPORT PAD 00
9 1 164542  BOOM SUPPORT CRADLE PAD 00
10 1 164543 BOOM SUPPORT KEEPER 00




8l

8T0¢vS

DET.

NOoO O WN =

BOOM SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 90/100

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

EIrOUEGY LN gy

470324
900130
900273
914004
914008
164544
164545

3" RUBBER BOW GUARD

3/8UNC X 1 1/4 SER FLANGE BOLT
1/2UNC X 3 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

FRT BOOM SUPP WLD,90' BOOM 00
FRT BOOM SUPPORT MT 00



6l

6T0CYS

DET.

S, O WO NOO O WN =

—_ =

BOOM STAND OPTION 90/100

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

A P DBOOOOPEMNDNDMNDND

164787
164794
164855
164857
438293
470087
470329
470361
900263
914008
914010

TRANSOM STAND POST WLD, STS 04
BOOM STAND POST WLD, STS 04
TRANSOM STAND MT WLD, STS 05
MAIN BOOM JACKSTAND WLD,STS 05
5/8UNC X 6 1/4 CTR U-BOLT TRI
3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
3/8UNC X 1 1/4 SER FLANGE BOLT
SNAP LOCK PIN, 1/2 X 3 1/2
1/2UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT



0¢

197112-6.50"
6 PLACES

LONG

150

DET.

197116-5.50" LONG

8 PLACES SECTION- 1

O N O WM =

197112-13.75" LONG 12
6 PLACES 13

020cevrs

DRY

QTY

—= N -y —_

OWNWOOOPRWANOOAO = =

197116-43.50" LONG

SECTION-2

BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 90' BOOM

PART NO.

164553
164551
164552
197112
197116
473842
473979
500109
500105
500121
520055
520090
629727
737792
737817
737833
737834

DESCRIPTION

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 53.00 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY

3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



197112-4.25" LONG
4 PLACES

L

197116-58.25" LONG

SECTION-1

©OoO~NO O WM =

197116-5.50" LONG
4 PLACES 10

197112-8.50" LONG
4 PLACES

197112-13.75" LONG 16
8 PLACES 17

Tcocvs

DET.

QTY PART NO.

164551
164552
164778
197112
197116
473842
473979
500105
500109
500121
520055
520090
629727
737792
737817
737833
737834

197116-42.25" LONG

SECTION-2

15" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 100' BOOM

DESCRIPTION

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 114.00 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



¢c

2c0evs

197112-13.75" LONG
CES

SECTION-3

197112-4.25" LONG

DET.

O~NOOOTA WN =

SECTION-4

15" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 3-4 90'/100' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1
1

20'

18
9

o
o

n
oMo NMNODND RO N

164547
164548
197112
473842
473979
520055
520090
629727
500157
500159
500170
500173
500175
737792
737817
737833
737834

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 160.25 C/L
NOZL MT TUBE WLD,SCT-1 (B) 00
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-3/4" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



197112-4.25" LONG
2 PLACES

€c

197112-13.75" LONG
7 PLACES

SECTION-5

©oONOOAWN =

XAVA 4]

DET.

QTY PART NO.

AN SO a2 AN WWN DD DO -

164491
197112
473842
473979
520055
629727
500157
500159
500170
500173
500175
737792
737817
737833
737834
520090

15" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION-5 90'/100' BOOM

DESCRIPTION

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 124.00 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-3/4" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS



SECTION-7

ve

15" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 6-7 90'/100' BOOM

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

197112-13.75" LONG
16 PLACES 16

737817  NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
737833  LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
737834  QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75

11 164547 1.000 SQ X 16GA X 160.25 C/L
2 1 164548 NOZL MT TUBE WLD,SCT-1 (B) 00
3 20' 197112 HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
4 18 473842  1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
5 9 473979  1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
197112-4.25" LONG 6 40 520055 HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
4 PLACES 7 2 520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
8 2 629727 FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
SECTION-6 9 6 500157 1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
10 6 500159 1" FLANGE CLAWP, S.S.
11 4 500170 1" FLANGE-3/4" HOSE BARB POLY
12 2 500173 1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
13 2 500175 1" FLANGE TEE POLY
14 2 737792 RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
0
2
6

—_ —
~ ()]
—_ n

¥20evs



G¢c

STAV A 4]

197116-43.50" LONG

SECTION-8

197112-6.50" LONG
6 PLACES

197112-13.75" LONG
6 PLACES

197116-5.50"
3 PLACES

DET.

ONOOOHsWN =

15"

DRY

QTY

—_ N _ —

DLWUNWOO - PR WN 2L OOUITO = = o

-

SECTION-9

BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 90' BOOM

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164551
164552
164553
197112
197116
473842
473979
500105
500109
500121
520055
520090
629727
737792
737817
737833
737834

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50  C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50  C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 53.00  C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



197112-8.50" LONG
4 PLACES

197112-4.25" LONG
4 PLACES

9¢

197116-5.50" LONG
4 PLACES

—

5o

DET.

N O WD =

SECTION-8

197116-42.25" LONG

197112-13.75" LONG 17
8 PLACES

920¢vs

SECTION-9

197116-58.25" LONG

DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 100' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164551
164552
164778

' 197112
' 197116

473842
473979
500105
500109
500121
520055
520090
629727
737792
737817
737833
737834

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50  C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50  C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 114.00 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



L

197112-8.50"
6 PLACES

LONG

20"

DET.

197116-5.50"
3 PLACES

LONG

SECTION-1

197112-18.75" LONG
3 PLACES

NO O A WN 20 O©ONOOO A~ WN =

YRAVTA 4]

DRY

QTY

WWOWHOOW—-=2NOWOWDO = = =

197116-58.25"

LONG

SECTION-2

BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 90' BOOM

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164553
164551
164552
197112
197116
473842
473979
500109
500105
500121
520055
520090
629727
737792
737817
737833
737834

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 53.00 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY

3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



197112-8.50" LONG
8 PLACES

8¢

I/ 4 PLACES 10
5 197112-18.75" LONG 1
4 PLACES 12

820¢vS

20"

DET.

1

2

3

197116-58.25" LONG g

® ,
SECTION-1 7

8

197116-5.50" LONG 9

197116-58.25"

LONG

SECTION-2

DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 100' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164551
164552
164778

' 197112
' 197116

473842
473979
500105
500109
500121
520055
520090
629727
737792
737817
737833
737834

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 114.00 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



6¢

6c0¢vs

197112-18.75" LONG
11 PLACES

0N O WN =

SECTION-3 9
197112-6.50" LONG 10
4 PLACES "

DET.

SECTION-4

20" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 3-4 90'/100' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1
1

19'

18
9

w
o

NN RN N

164547
164548
197112
473842
473979
520055
520090
629727
500157
500159
500170
500173
500175
737792
737817
737833
737834

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 160.25 C/L
NOZL MT TUBE WLD,SCT-1 (B) 00
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-3/4" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



197112-4.25" LONG
2 PLACES

0€

197112-13.75" LONG
7 PLACES

SECTION-5

ONOOOTEWN =

0€0crs

DET.

20" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION-5 90'/100' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

—_

—_ Ol = N = =2 aNNDWwWWOND P Do O —

164491
197112'
473842
473979
520055
629727
500157
500159
500170
500173
500175
737792
737817
737833
737834
520090

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 124.00 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA

q
1
q
qu
q
RH

FLANGE GASKET EPDM
FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.
FLANGE-3/4" HOSE BARB POLY
FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
FLANGE TEE POLY
QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75

NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET

LH

QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75

QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS



SECTION-7

L€

20" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 6-7 90'/100' BOOM
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 164547 1.000 SQ X 16GA X 160.25 C/L
1 164548 NOZL MT TUBE WLD,SCT-1 (B) 00
11' 197112 HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM

18 473842  1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
473979  1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
30 520055 HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS

2 520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
629727  FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
500157 1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
500159 1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

500170 1" FLANGE-3/4" HOSE BARB POLY
500173 1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
500175 1" FLANGE TEE POLY
737792  RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
737817  NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
737833  LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
737834  QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75

O~NO oA WN =
©

e s Lo SECTION-6

197112-18.75" LONG 13
11 PLACES 14

—_ —
o n
—_

DO RO N

_ =
~N ®
-

T€0CYS



ce

2e0ers

197112-8.50" LONG
6 PLACES

197112-18.75" LONG
3 PLACES

197116-5.50"
3 PLACES

197116-58.25" LONG

SECTION-8

LONG

20"

DET.

O©WOoO~NOOU P~ WN =

DRY

QTY

—

WWOWHOPWN = OWODWOW— =

SECTION-9

BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 90' BOOM

PART NO.

164551
164552
164553
197112
197116
473842
473979
500105
500109
500121
520055
520090
629727
737792
737817
737833
737834

DESCRIPTION

1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50 C/L
1.000 SQ X 16GA X 53.00 C/L
HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS
1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75
QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75



197112-8.50" LONG
8 PLACES

SECTION-9

197116-58.25" LONG

€e

197116-5.50" LONG
@ 4 PLACES

197112-18.75" LONG
4 PLACES 20" DRY BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 100' BOOM

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 164551 1.000 SQ X 16GA X 58.50 C/L
1 164552 1.000 SQ X 16GA X 65.50 C/L
1 164778 1.000 SQ X 16GA X 114.00 C/L
12' 197112 HOSE 3/4 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM

' 197116  HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM

28 473842  1/4UNC LOCK NUT,CNTR POINT SS
14 473979  1/4UNC-1 1/8ID-1 1/2U-BOLTSQSS

y D ; "
| SEG RS V’
PE-S @ e @ N
I/o 197116.58.25° LONG SECTION-8 2 500105 1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
2 500109 1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
/ 10 4 500121 3/4 HOSE BARB-1"BRNCH TEE,POLY
; 11 24 520055 HOSE CLAWP NO 12 STAINLESS

O©OoO~NO O WN =
n

12 14 520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS

13 6 629727  FINISH PLUG FOR 1"SQ X 16 GA
14 4 737792 RH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75

15 10 737817  NOZL MT CLMP,1.00 SQ SS,Q-TJET
16 4 737833 LH QUICK TJET LBO,3-TIP .75

17 4 737834 QUICK TJET TEE,3-TIP BODY .75

€E0CYS



ve

Y€0CYS

SECTION-1

SECTION-2

197116-24.00"

197116-32.00" LONG

197116-5.00" LONG
2 PLACES

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 90' BOOM

DET.

O NOoO O WM =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

7 164716  Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS

1 165926 15" WET BOOM WLD,41.82LG  '11
2 165654 15" WET BOOM WLD,50.20 LG 09
1 165928 15" WET BM TUBE WLD,5.10LG '11
6' 197116  HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM

14 470118  1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT

7 470375 TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
7 470376  COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1 500105 1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY

2 500109 1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY

4 500155 1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
10 500157 1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
10 500159 1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

3 500173 1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1 500174 1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY

1 500175 1" FLANGE TEE POLY
10 520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
12 737921  QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
14 900010  1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT
28 914000 1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
14 920000 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

LONG



Ge

GE0CYS

SECTION-1

SECTION-2

2 PLACES

197116-32.00" LONG

197116-5.00" LONG

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 100' BOOM

DET.

N = — 4 4 4
COWOWNOODURARWNALOOOND O~ WN =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164716
165656
165654
164859
197116
470118
470375
470376
500105
500109
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
500175
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS
15" WET BOOM WLD,52.90 LG 09
15" WET BOOM WLD,50.20 LG 09
Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

-24.00" LONG



o€

9€0¢CvS

SECTION-3

SECTION-4

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 3-4 90'/100' BOOM

DET.

O ~NO® O WN =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

_

MDD ©O©®— = = O

164859
165662
164916
165857
470118
470375
470376
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
15" WET BOOM WLD,155.63 LG 09
Z-BRKT,1.50L,WET BOOM  STS 09
15" WET BOOM WLD, 124.40 LG
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



L€

LE0CYS

SECTION-5

DET.

O©CoONO”OA WN =

WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION-5 90'/100' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

000 0O T D D

165656
165658
470375
470376
500155
500157
500159
500173
500175
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

15" WET BOOM WLD,52.90 LG 09
15" WET BOOM WLD,67.91 LG 09
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



8¢

8€0¢rS

SECTION-6

SECTION-7

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 6-7 90'/100' BOOM

DET.

O~NOO oA, WN =

QTY PART NO.

_

MNDOHOOND OO - 4 a4

164859
164916
165662
165857
470118
470375
470376
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

DESCRIPTION

Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
Z-BRKT,1.50L,WET BOOM  STS 09
15" WET BOOM WLD,155.63 LG 09
15" WET BOOM WLD, 124.40 LG
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER




6€

O~NOOTAs WD =

SECTION-8

197116-32.00" LONG 14

197116-5.00" LONG 17
2 PLACES 18

197116-24.00" LONG

6€021S

DET.

SECTION-9

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 90' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

—

o =
L WOOBRNANNRO® NN

164716
165654
165926
165928
197116
470118
470375
470376
500105
500109
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
500175
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS
15" WET BOOM WLD,50.20 LG 09
15" WET BOOM WLD,41.82LG  '11
15" WET BM TUBE WLD,5.10LG '11
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



2 Nl

,,)\%t

N/ )

oy

SECTION-8

O~NO oA WD =

197116-32.00" LONG 10

197116-5.50" LONG 14

: 2 PLACES 15

(T Ao 16
) 17

© (17) 197116-24.00" LONG 18

ov0cyS

DET.

3 8000

¥ &

Y
Y
X
©,
'Eis;

@

(&)
& %
S

N
-

N

SECTION-9

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9, 100' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164716
164859
165654
165656
197116
470118
470375
470376
500105
500109
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
500175
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS
Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
15" WET BOOM WLD,50.20 LG 09
15" WET BOOM WLD,52.90 LG 09
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM

1

/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT

TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1

1
1
qn
1
1
1

{0

.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY

.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY

" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
FLANGE GASKET EPDM

" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY

" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY

FLANGE TEE POLY

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV

1
1
1

/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT
/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



-24.00" LONG

197116-32.00" LONG

197116-5.00" LONG
2 PLACES

2%

SECTION-2

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 90' BOOM
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164716  Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS
165664 20" WET BOOM WLD,45.20 LG 09
164859  Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
914000  1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

197116  HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
470118  1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
470375  TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
470376  COVER PLATE FOR 470375

500105  1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
500109  1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY

n

o
B OORMNWOOWN 22NN ODONDWO

©oO~NO O WN =

SECTION-1

11 500155 1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
12 500157 1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
13 500159 1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

14 500173 1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
15 500174 1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
16 14 920000 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

17 520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS

737921  QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
900010  1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

©

Tv0crS



A%

cr0ers

SECTION-1

197116-32

.00" LONG

197116-5.00" LONG

2 PLACES

SECTION-2

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 100' BOOM

DET.

ONO s WD =

QTY PART NO.

_

- =
S~ WOO RPN OO NN D

164716
165666
165664
164859
197116
470118
470375
470376
500105
500109
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
500175
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

DESCRIPTION

Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS
20" WET BOOM WLD,50.41 LG 09
20" WET BOOM WLD,45.20 LG 09
Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

24.00" LONG



1974

erocrs

SECTION-3

SECTION-4

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 3-4 90'/100' BOOM

DET.

O~NOO oA WN =

QTY PART NO.

_

MDD ©O© O = = = O

164859
165936
164916
165672
470118
470375
470376
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

DESCRIPTION

Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
20" WET BOOM WLD,154.63 LG '11
Z-BRKT,1.50L,WET BOOM  STS 09
20" WET BOOM WLD,125.20 LG 09
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



4%

44A%]

SECTION-5

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION-5 90'/100' BOOM

DET.

©OoO~N®OH WN —

WOOON = = 200N D

QTY PART NO.

165668
165670
470375
470376
500155
500157
500159
500173
500175
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

DESCRIPTION

20" WET BOOM WLD,52.91 LG 09
20" WET BOOM WLD,67.91 LG 09
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



14

Sv0CrS

SECTION-6

SECTION-7

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 6-7 90'/100' BOOM

DET.

0N O WN =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

—_

MO NDOION O© OO =

164859
164916
165936
165672
470118
470375
470376
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
Z-BRKT, 1.50L,WET BOOM  STS 09
20" WET BOOM WLD,154.63 LG '11
20" WET BOOM WLD,125.20 LG 09
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



v (&
R

O~NOO O, WO =

SECTION-8

197116-32.00" LONG 14

197116-5.00" LONG
2 PLACES 18

197116-24.00" LONG

9r0CrS

DET.

SECTION-9

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 90' BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

NWOOWMN=-NNBROBRERNDWOG

- = N
S © O

164716
165664
164859
920000
197116
470118
470375
470376
500105
500109
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
914000
520090
737921
900010

Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS
20" WET BOOM WLD,45.20 LG 09
Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT



Ly

DET.

1

2

3

4

\ & 5

P © 6
SECTION-8 7
' 8
\"‘"‘ 9

& K\ 197116-32.00" LONG 10
y 1
A QU 5

@ 197116-5.50" LONG
2 PLACES

s ®
@ Pt \ ¢
@ 197116-24.00" LONG 0

LY0ZvS

QTY PART NO.

_ =
L WOORARN—2-OOODONN AN

164716
164859
165664
165666
197116
470118
470375
470376
500105
500109
500155
500157
500159
500173
500174
500175
520090
737921
900010
914000
920000

SECTION-9

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9, 100' BOOM

DESCRIPTION

Z-BRKT,2.12,WET BOOM STS
Z-BRKT,1.50,WET BOOM STS 04
20" WET BOOM WLD,45.20 LG 09
20" WET BOOM WLD,50.41 LG 09
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1.00 HOSE BARB TEE, POLY
1.00-90-1.00 HOSE BARB, POLY
1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



8Y

80¢tS

DET.

OO hs WO =

QTY PART NO.

_—_ NN

BOOM FOAMER HOSING 90'/100'

195908
195908
195908
195908
195908
195908

DESCRIPTION

HOSE, 3/41ID-
HOSE, 3/41ID-
HOSE, 3/41ID-
HOSE, 3/4ID-
HOSE, 3/4ID-
HOSE, 3/4ID-

1/8W CLEAR VINYL
1/8W CLEAR VINYL
1/8W CLEAR VINYL
1/8W CLEAR VINYL
1/8W CLEAR VINYL
1/8W CLEAR VINYL

X 206"
X 205"
X 24"
X 584"
X 420"
X 265"



6V

61702YS

(

DET.

OO hs WM =

QTY PART NO.

DN = =

FOAMER DROP HOSE ASSEMBLY 90'/100'

520055
520085
601367
701194
900129
914004

DESCRIPTION

HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 24 2BR BLK EPDM
FOAMER DROP HOSE SWIVEL WLD
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT



0§

0S0¢vs

DET.

OO WND =

RIGHT 3-WAY FOAMER VALVE ASSEMBLY 90'/100'

QTY PART NO.

W = = N

500022
500054
701191
696003
520085
520055

DESCRIPTION

3/4NPT-3/4HOSE BARB, POLY
3/4NPT-90-3/4 HOSE BARB, POLY
1" SOLU VLV MT WLD

BALL VLV,3/4NPT 3WAY-SIDE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS



LG

TS0CYS

DET.

LEFT 3-WAY FOAMER VALVE ASSEMBLY 90'/100'

QTY PART NO.

500022
500054
701191
696003
520085
520055

DESCRIPTION

3/4NPT-3/4HOSE BARB, POLY
3/4NPT-90-3/4 HOSE BARB, POLY
1" SOLU VLV MT WLD

BALL VLV,3/4NPT 3WAY-SIDE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 12 STAINLESS



cS

2s0evs

DET.

O ~NO A WO =

FLOW METER ASSEMBLY 90/100 (STD-VOLUME)

IO A 3 S SOy CO OO Ul N )

500194
500195
500196
520056
690961
691089
470118
470121
520141
601502
601613
690272
690392
500231
470322

TO SOLUTION MANIFOLD

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 56 STAINLESS
RFM 100 FLOW METER, RAVEN 05
FLOW METER MOUNT

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
HOSE, 2 X 56 2F-1W EPDM

HOSE, 2 X 43 2F-1W EPDM

2" FEM COUPLER W/LOCK,2" BARB
PLUG FOR 2.00 FEMALE COUPLER
2"FP FLANGE GASKET,EXTRA THICK
LANYARD, 8" NYLON LOOP/LOOP



€§

€50¢1S

o
m
—

O NO O WN =

FLOW METER ASSEMBLY 90/100 (HI-VOLUME)

QTY PART NO.

[\ CJ O A N LS ELSE SR SR

500194
500195
500196
500208
500209
500212
520072
691027
691047
520141
601502
601613
690272
690392
500231
470322
470118
470121

DESCRIPTION

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
3" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

3" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
3"FLANGE-2"FP FLANGE REDU POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 72 STAINLESS
RFM 200 WR FLOW METER, RAVEN
RFM200WR FLOMETER MT WLD,STS06
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
HOSE, 2 X 56 2F-1W EPDM

HOSE, 2 X 43 2F-1W EPDM

2" FEM COUPLER W/LOCK,2" BARB
PLUG FOR 2.00 FEMALE COUPLER
2"FP FLANGE GASKET,EXTRA THICK
LANYARD, 8" NYLON LOOP/LOOP
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT

[=]
-
o
[
—
=
<
=
=
o
—
—
o
=
o
@
o
=



12°]

¥502vS

DET.

O ~NO OIS WN =

SOLUTION CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100

QTY PART NO.

LA WO OR 2 WNaAaadaaaa~N~NNaaRnd~NDW— =N

500197
500047
500151
520070
500158
696254
500160
696255
500172
500180
500189
500194
500195
500196
500203
500206
500207
900065
500229
500224
618556
690870
696260
696259
900064
914002
520090
696269
520141
601634

DESCRIPTION

2" FP FLANGE-90-1 1/2 HBARB
1/2NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
2" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS

1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE
0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

END CAP,220 FLANGE VLV 696253
2" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
2"FLANGE-90-2"FLANGE LBO, LONG
2" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
2"FP FLANGE CROSS POLY
2"FP FLANGE PLUG

2"FP FLANGE TEE POLY
5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

2"FP FLANGE PLUG, 1/4FNPT POLY
2" FLANGE PLUG W/1/2"FNPT POLY
1/4NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB,POLY
SOLU VLV MANIF MT BRKT STS 03
VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9
VALVE, 3 SECT KzCO 400-3CIM-DJ
5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
MANIFOLD SECT,1" (696253/259)
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
HOSE, 1/2 X 78 1BR BLK EPDM



Gg

SS0CYS

DET.

OO N®OOIAWN

RH & LH INNER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100

PPN NI N S

470122
500151
500153
500158
500160
690871
696254
696260
500172
520090
520085
520067

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
2" FLANGE TEE POLY
2" FLANGE-90-1 1/2 HBARB POLY
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

80/90 BOOM VLV MT WLD 03
0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES
VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9

2" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS



9G

950¢vS

DET.

O N O WN =

RH OUTER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100

M AW = N

QTY PART NO.

470122
500047
500151
500158
500160
500162
500224
690871
696260
696254
500172
520070
520090
520067
520085

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/2NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
2" FLANGE TEE POLY
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE-1 1/2 HOSE BARB POLY
2" FLANGE PLUG W/1/2"FNPT POLY
80/90 BOOM VLV MT WLD 03
VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9
0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES

2" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS




YAS,

1S0¢vS

o
m
—

O N O~ WD =

LH OUTER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100

A AW = D

470122
500047
500151
500158
500160
500162
500224
690871
696260
696254
500172
520070
520090
520067
520085

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/2NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
2" FLANGE TEE POLY
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE-1 1/2 HOSE BARB POLY
2" FLANGE PLUG W/1/2"FNPT POLY
80/90 BOOM VLV MT WLD 03
VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9
0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES

2" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS



RV

O ~NO O WN =

@R@

N

INE
/

8G

)

850¢tS

DET.

QTY PART NO.

WWWWWWNN 2 2L WOROD 2WRN = = =B w2 a2 NDOINOW— = N

500197
500047
500151
520070
500158
696254
500160
696255
500171
500174
500173
500194
500195
500196
500203
500206
500207
900065
500229
500224
618556
690870
696260
696259
900064
914002
520090
696269
520141
601634
500157
500159
500161
690660
690661
690695
690802
690803

SOLUTION CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100 W/SCREENS

DESCRIPTION

2" FP FLANGE-90-1 1/2 HBARB
1/2NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
2" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS

1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE
0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

END CAP,220 FLANGE VLV 696253
1" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY

2"FP FLANGE CROSS POLY
2"FP FLANGE PLUG
2"FP FLANGE TEE POLY

5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

2"FP FLANGE PLUG, 1/4FNPT POLY
2" FLANGE PLUG W/1/2"FNPT POLY
1/4NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB,POLY
SOLU VLV MANIF MT BRKT STS 03
VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9
VALVE, 3 SECT KzCO 400-3CIM-DJ
5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
MANIFOLD SECT,1" (696253/259)
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
HOSE, 1/2 X 78 1BR BLK EPDM

1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.
2"FLANGE- 1"FLANGE COUPLER,POLY
LINE T-STRAINER,1"FLG,W/0 SCRN
50 MESH SCREEN FOR 690660
STRAINER GASKET FOR 690660
CLEAN-OUT PLUG FOR 690660
0-RING, VITON FOR 690802 PLUG



65

650¢vS

RH & LH INNER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100 W/SCREENS
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

470122 1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
500151 2" FLANGE TEE POLY
500153 2" FLANGE-90-1 1/2 HBARB POLY
500158 1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE
500160 2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

690871  80/90 BOOM VLV MT WLD 03
696254  0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES
696260  VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9
500171 1" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
520085 HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS

O~NOOOA WN

—_
MDD ENDDEPRPNONPDNODNODNODNON O DS

12 520067  HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS

13 500157 1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
14 500159 1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

15 500161  2"FLANGE-1"FLANGE COUPLER,POLY
16 500180  2"FLANGE-90-2"FLANGE LBO, LONG
17 690660  LINE T-STRAINER,1"FLG,W/O SCRN
18 690661 50 MESH SCREEN FOR 690660

19 690695  STRAINER GASKET FOR 690660

20 690802  CLEAN-OUT PLUG FOR 690660

21 690803 0-RING, VITON FOR 690802 PLUG



090¢vS

RH OUTER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100 W/SCREENS

DET.

O N O~ WD =

QTY PART NO.

[EFQUEFQUIFQUIFGIENS ORI N 3 |\ UGG GGG « IS LT S

470122
500047
500151
500158
500160
500162
500224
690871
696260
696254
500171
520070
520090
520067
520085
500157
500159
500161
500180
690660
690661
690695
690802
690803

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/2NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
2" FLANGE TEE POLY
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE-1 1/2 HOSE BARB POLY
2" FLANGE PLUG W/1/2"FNPT POLY
80/90 BOOM VLV MT WLD 03
VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9
0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES

1" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS

1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.
2"FLANGE- 1"FLANGE COUPLER,POLY
2"FLANGE-90-2"FLANGE LBO, LONG
LINE T-STRAINER,1"FLG,W/O SCRN
50 MESH SCREEN FOR 690660
STRAINER GASKET FOR 690660
CLEAN-OUT PLUG FOR 690660
0-RING, VITON FOR 690802 PLUG



19

T902VS

LH OUTER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 90/100 W/SCREENS

DET.

O N O~ WN =

QTY PART NO.

[EFQUEFQUIFGUIFGIEN IS N |\ RO G G g g NN « IR S LT S

470122
500047
500151
500158
500160
500162
500224
690871
696260
696254
500171
520070
520090
520067
520085
500157
500159
500161
500180
690660
690661
690695
690802
690803

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/2NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
2" FLANGE TEE POLY
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE-1 1/2 HOSE BARB POLY
2" FLANGE PLUG W/1/2"FNPT POLY
80/90 BOOM VLV MT WLD 03
VALVE, KZCO C2F-55B-M-S9
0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES

1" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 24 STAINLESS

1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.
2"FLANGE- 1"FLANGE COUPLER,POLY
2"FLANGE-90-2"FLANGE LBO, LONG
LINE T-STRAINER,1"FLG,W/O0 SCRN
50 MESH SCREEN FOR 690660
STRAINER GASKET FOR 690660
CLEAN-OUT PLUG FOR 690660
0-RING, VITON FOR 690802 PLUG




¢9

290¢vs

DET.

O N O WM =

RIGHT FENCE ROW NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 90/100

QTY PART NO.

A A NN WO D 2 a a2 DA

470118
473993
900128
520087
601720
618556
696235
737907
737931
737932
737945
737946
470509
914000
920000
520070
472029
737822
737824

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
6-32 X 1 1/4 HH MACH SCR
3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

HOSE CLAMP NO 20 STAINLESS
HOSE, 1/2 X 25 1BR BLK EPDM
1/4NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB,POLY
1/4" ELECT SOLU SOLE VLV, 2203
RH FENCE ROW TIP BRKT MT
11/16-16F-QUICK TJET ADAPTER
11/16MPS-90-1/2 HBARB NOZLBODY
MTG BRKT- SOLENOID, FENCE ROW
MTG BRKT- RH FENCE ROW NOZZLE
6-32 SERR. FLANGE NUT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
3/8UNC HEX FLANGE NUT SERR SS
CAP SET, YELLOW QUICK TEEJET
QUICK TEEJET SEAT GASKET

SEAL COMES WITH ADAPTOR




€9

€90¢vS

DET.

ONOOTHsWN =

LEFT FENCE ROW NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 90/100

QTY PART NO.

A AN WO D 4 s a D= s DA N

470118
473993
900128
520087
601720
618556
696235
737908
737931
737932
737945
737947
470509
914000
920000
520070
472029
737822
737824

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
6-32 X 1 1/4 HH MACH SCR
3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

HOSE CLAMP NO 20 STAINLESS
HOSE, 1/2 X 25 1BR BLK EPDM
1/4NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB,POLY
1/4" ELECT SOLU SOLE VLV, 2203
LH FENCE ROW TIP BRKT MT
11/16-16F-QUICK TJET ADAPTER
11/16MPS-90-1/2 HBARB NOZLBODY
MTG BRKT- SOLENOID, FENCE ROW
MTG BRKT- LH FENCE ROW NOZZLE
6-32 SERR. FLANGE NUT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
3/8UNC HEX FLANGE NUT SERR SS
CAP SET, YELLOW QUICK TEEJET
QUICK TEEJET SEAT GASKET

SEAL COMES WITH ADAPTOR



¥9

¥90¢2vS

197116-65.00" LONG (90' BOOM)
197116-76.00" LONG (100' BOOM)

197124-142.00" LONG

197124-415.00" LONG e

= / 197008-59.00" LONG (90' BOOM)
7 197008-143.00" LONG (100' BOOM)

197116-69.00" LONG

197116-225.00" LONG 197116-115.00" LONG

o
SN
<5
<

\197116-72.00' LONG

197116-310.00" LONG

197124-315.00" LONG

197124-142.00" LONG

197116-65.00" LONG (90' BOOM)

197116-76.00" LONG (100' BOOM)
e 197116-115.00" LONG

SOLUTION HOSING 90'/100' BOOM

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
197116-69.00" LONG
601613  HOSE,

2 3 2F-1W EPDM
601502  HOSE, 2

1

1

X 4
X 56 2F-1W EPDM
601634 HOSE, 1/2 X 78 1BR BLK EPDM
601677  HOSE, 1/2 X 100 1BR BLK EPDM
197124  HOSE 1 1/2 2-FBR BR BLK EPDM
197116 HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM

197008 HOSE 1/2 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM

197008-59.00" LONG (90' BOOM)
197008-143.00" LONG (100' BOOM)

NOoO oA W =
DO oo



g9

S90¢1S

o
—

O ~NO oA WND =

LIFTARM ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

—
e = R N N S IS Y U URN N

121119
164517
166610
167032
292016
292017
470011
470118
470121
470383
500128
650412
650413
690359
520070

BEARING,1.25-1.61-3.00 POLYGON
HOSE SUPPORT RING WLD 00
UPR LFT ARM COVER, 120'C' 11
UPPER LIFT ARM WLD 120'A' 12
IQAN-XA2 MODULE

IQAN-XS2 MODULE

COTTER PIN 5/32 X 1 1/2,316 SS
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
1/4-20 NUTSERT.165-.260 STL
1/4NPT-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY

RH BOOM DECAL 120'A"' 12
LH BOOM DECAL 120'A"' 12
PRESSURE GA GLYCERI 100 PSI
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS



99

9902vS

DET.

N OTs WN =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION .' |

PPN = = 2NN BERONOED A4 2 L A NPPOPOMNON = = 2 WA WO ANDN = =N = BN DBN

LIFTARM ASSEMBLY 120'

121109
121119
164452
165713
165742
166587
166600
166601
470270
470274
470275
470276
470281
473001
611128
618119
618241
618804
618806
618807
470444
618739
618820
621640
621579
900076
900078
900082
900084
900070
900086
900129
470087
914002
A51729
920001
616991
616976
617007
121115
650390
A53739

BEARING, 1.00-1.25-3.13 POLYGON
BEARING,1.25-1.61-3.00 POLYGON
LIFT ARM MT PIVOT PIN,STS12 00

LIFT ARM MT PIV PIN,120'BM 09 <
RECEPTACLE MT,BOONS ~ STS'12 &
LOWER LIFT ARM WLD,  120'C'11 &

LH QUICK ATTACH WLD, 120'C'11 P

RH QUICK ATTACH WLD, 120'C'11 $
HOSE CLAMP BODY,.530-.680 3
TUBE CLAWP BODY, .750-.750 <
TUBE CLAMWP BODY, 1.000-1.000 V-
CLAWP COVER PLATE,SNGL, 2.55L6 >
STACK BOLT SAFETY LOCK PLATE

5/16UNC HEX NUT,NYLOC 316 SS
7/8MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO N4
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO N
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO

HYD CPLR,MALE #14,9/16FOR

HYD CPLR,MALE #12,7/8FOR

HYD CPLR, FEM #12,3/4FOR
ACCUMULATOR, 30CI 1508 PSI
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .065 CHK VLV
3/4MOR UNION

HYD CYL,3.25 X 16.00 X 1.63
REPAIR KIT, HYD CYL 621578
5/16UNC X 4" HEX BOLT

5/16UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/16UNC X 5 1/2" HEX BOLT
5/16UNC X 6" HEX BOLT

5/16UNC X 2 1/2 BOLT

5/16UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 1" SERR FLANGE BOLT
3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

TUBE CLAMP (PAIR)

5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-175  H/A
08-451TC-08FJX-08FJX-172  H/A
08-451TC-08FJX-10FJX-172  H/A
BEARING,1.00-1.25-4.00 POLYGON
DECAL ,WARN,DO NOT REMOVE/MODIF
LIFT CYL PIN,BARREL END, DELTA




TRANSOM PIVOT ASSEMBLY 120
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

164498  BOOM FOLD CYL PIN WLD 00
166127  TRANSOM PIN WLD 1",  STX10'11
166566  ROLLER GUIDE PLATE 120'C' 11
166677  SOLN NOZL MT BRKT END,120'C'11
166694  CNTR SOLN SUB MT STRP,120'C'11
166932  PIVOT PIN RET RING 120'C' 11
166989  TRANSOM PIVOT WLD 120'A' 12
167014  RH TRANSOM PIVOT WLD 120'A'12
167015  LH TRANSOM PIVOT WLD, 120'A'12
167030  THRUST WASH,.25-2.53-4.00 BRNZ
167042  SOLU MT CHAN,CNT SECT 120'A'12
167046  BEARING,2.51-3.00-6.38 POLYGON
167047  BEARING,2.51-3.00-4.25 POLYGON
167048  INR TRANS PIVOT SHAFT,120'A'12
292583  SENSOR HARNESS,MICRO-DEUTSCH
438302  HOSE SUPPORT RING WLD

470012  COTTER PIN 5/16 X 2" LG,316 SS
470113  5/16UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
470232  5/16UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
470233 5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
470234  5/16UNC X 1" FLANGE HEX BOLT
471005 GREASE ZERK, 1/4-28 X 1/2
166879  SENSOR ASSY,LEVEL CYL,120'C'11
470444  ACCUMULATOR, 30CI 1508 PSI
618119  9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

618425 9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO

618443  3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR EX LG LBO
618668 9/16FJIC SWIV-9/16MOR ADPTR
618669  3/4FJIC SWIV-3/4MOR ADPTR
621559  REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL 621558
621642  HYD CYL,3.00 X 9.00 X 1.38
650390  DECAL,WARN,DO NOT REMOVE/MODIF
696131  BALL VALVE,9/16FOR,7250PSI
900172  3/8UNC X 1"SOC HD CAP SCR,ZINC
618689  9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .042 CHK VLV
618739  9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .065 CHK VLV
621636  HYD CYL,3.50X 19.75X1.75-W/SEN
900272  1/2UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT

900275  1/2UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT

900404  3/4UNC X 2 1/2 HEX BOLT

900851 1" UNC X 6 1/2 HEX BOLT GR8
914002  5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

914008  1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

914012  3/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

914016  1-8 HEX STOVER NUT

920008 1" SAE FLAT WASHER

291902  RH WORKLIGHT, TRAPEZOID GLASS
291903  LH WORKLIGHT, TRAPEZOID GLASS

AL O OEANNORNN ANV ANNPONNONNONNNPNRONANNNONEANONNORNNON 2N == 20D N NN

190¢vS



DET.

O~NOO oA WN =

890¢vS

QTY PART NO.

—

TRANSOM PIVOT ASSEMBLY 120'

165713
166406
166544
166552
125057
166570
471001
910095
920007
920507
166591
166611
166697
166698
167057
166772
166793
166861
166874
166915
291945
291994
470345
470613
473001
470114
618119
618123
621626
900065
900070

DESCRIPTION

LIFT ARM MT PIV PIN,120'BM 08
TRANSOM FIXED WLD, 120'C' 11
PENDULUM-WLD, TRANSOM, 120'C' 11
RET RING-PENDULUM, 120'C' 11
TRACK ROLLER,2.250D,.875- 14THL
ROLLER MT WLD, 120'C' 11
GREASE ZERK, 3/16 DRIVE-IN
7/8UNF HEX NUT

7/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

7/8 LOCK WASHER
BEARING,4.00-4.25-6.94 POLYGOM

LWR PENDULUM PIN, 120'C" 11
PEND RETNR BUSH, 120'C' 11
PENDULUM-WLD, TRNSM, 120'C'11

INR TUBE BM STAND WLD,120'A'1Z
BOOM STAND PIN WLD, 120'C'11
NORAC MT WLD, 120'C' 11
SPCR BUSH,BALL JOINT, 120'C'11
PROX BRKT,LIFT 120'C' 11
NORAC ROLL SENSOR WLD,120'C'11
PROXIMITY SENSOR,M30 X 1.5
SENSOR HARNESS,MICRO-DEUTSCH
1/2UNC HEX SMTH FLNG LOCK NUT
HAIRPIN,.243 X 5.00

5/16UNC HEX NUT,NYLOC 316 SS
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR-1/4FNPT ADPTR

HYD CYL,1.50-16.00-1.00
5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

5/16UNC X 2 1/2 BOLT

900268
900269
900277
900283
914004

1/2UNC
1/2UNC
1/2UNC
1/2UNC
3/8UNC

2 1/2 HEX BOLT
2 3/4 HEX BOLT
5 1/2 HEX BOLT
2 1/4 HEX BOLT
HEX STOVER NUT

X
X
X
X

A BEMNOMNODNND AN MNNDON MO MNDMNODMNODNONOAEAMNMNNMNODNDNDEBENNNDNONONN DS 4 a4 B AN AN PEPONOODONDOON = =B

914008
914012
920013
900416
483040
166903
166909
167043
470409
693113
900172
471005
166938
920502
900173
166879
167055
470361
167036
167041
920008
900857
914810
920005
900869
914016

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1 1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER

3/4UNC X 6 1/2 HEX BOLT

5/16 REGULAR FLAT WASHER

HOSE RING WLD,4"X 3/4"120'C'11
STIFF PLT FIXED TRANS,120'C'11
LEVEL PIN WLD 120'A'12
3/8UNC X 3/4 SERR FLANGE BOLT
SENSOR,NORAC UC5 ULTRASONIC
3/8UNC X 1"SOC HD CAP SCR,ZINC
GREASE ZERK, 1/4-28 X 1/2
PENDULUM WEAR PLT, 120'C' 1z
3/8 LOCK WASHER

3/8UNC X 7/8S0C HD CAP SCR,ZNC
SENSOR ASSY,LEVEL CYL,120'C' 11
OTR TUBE BM STAND WLD,120'A'1Z
SNAP LOCK PIN, 1/2 X 3 1/2
SECT 1 ADPTR WLD 120'A'12
BEARING,1.76-2.25-3.00 POLYGOM
1" SAE FLAT WASHER

5/8UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT GR8
5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT GR8

5/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

1" UNC X 13 HEX BOLT GR8

1-8 HEX STOVER NUT



— —
o — - =
o - dw
— — oo
1%} (&) o - o
o (&) = = o o
o oD o~ X< W
o o == ow—
el Mo >X< D < O < X -
~ A W= "~FH (=3 !
- - = o ©m_aDO2wWwo w o~
o o FrcaoCc~-  O=0®n S o
N w o OO —wms ~= O
— o a= = o w ~LL>x<Oa<< -
D ~ L O ®© VX mHWJd
> o w — o w w T = =
— DS ~=-W=ZITwo cc
[==] = o000 D w =
= <=~ EtFFNOET—~®D
w = >0 -0 =2 ~ © DT ™MHE
177} (=} = — OO DOD=ZT =0 13 =)
@K = N - =R 77} S oo x=
<< = Weoe r OO > oo
o L= OHKHHM@XO Oxno©
w — S0O0HDODDODDOXZToOHOXHO J1=Z
> = @D D=E===D2=Z0O 2=L D
— [ NAO=0OOOL D=O©OHO©©
< 7] WS r~rr—FoSr—r—=+ —
= ] ro~_ T2
B o L MO MMMO O =W
1) -
oc o
= = NOWO WO ST~ O IO~ M
= T -A-TATITIOANAD DN O D
[} = OO — - I FNNNON®
o [2=4 © O ™ 00 0 CWWO®W®OW®™OWOo O
< OO0 ™~ "™ v v — O+~~~ OMN~IM~
Q o ©W©WWOWOWOWODOORDNW®W®W®— I
o >
[l _m_ D MO~ - TN TS
b TNOYTLwoONOOOT-ANOTW0
[=)

69 542069



0.

0.02¥S

<
/R

N (!

2>
(L
&

DET.

O WONO O WN =

NORAC HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

618618
618902
618425
618444
606456
470233
693133
693134
618884
618885

[ S I Y X U N

9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
9/16MJIC-45-7/16MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC

NORAC HYD VALVE (44960D)
5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
NORAC MODULE,UC5 VALVE

NORAC MT BRKT,VLV MODUL,TYPE 2
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR.042MFMO ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR.055MOMF ADPTR



BOOM ASSEMBLY 120' ALUM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

DET.

—_—_—_—r T -

[eNoNoNol-loclololole]

—_—_rrrr -

T AN MOOMOANNOM
e e T e el e
TR TR TR IR TR TRTRTR TR T
[ TN NNy VE y FE TRy N FE NN )
DDDDDDLDLWDD
oooococooonon
N I S iy )
SEE=EE=EE=EE=====
=SE=========
SSS5S53S5553559S
SO0 SO SSSO
[saly~alyaayealy~alyaayaajyeagysajyaa)
I T T ITXTITXIXT T I XTI
4o o Jdoc Joc Joc
OMN~NOOODO T~ OO — A
NSNS0~ AN
Scooo0o0Oo0 T+ —
P~ N
WO WO W W W W WO WO
1111111111
1111111111
TANM ST O ONW0O O
e
<]
=
Pt
o
<
o
w
0
0

20" SPACING

or(6)

15" SPACING

RIGHT SIDE SHOWN.

NOTE:

20" SPACING

71

542071



BOOM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 120' ALUM
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

167036  SECT 1 ADPTR WLD 120'A" 12
167041  BEARING,1.76-2.25-3.00 POLYGON
471005  GREASE ZERK, 1/4-28 X 1/2
167071  RH PROX MT,SECT1-2 OTR120'A"12
167102  BOOM BUMPER ASSY 120'A" 12
619010  9/16MJIC UNION

167094  RH ARM BRKT SHELF WLD 120'A'12
167111 ARM BRKT SHELF BUMPER 120'A'12
167112  ARM BRKT SHELF PAD 120'A' 12
291945  PROXIMITY SENSOR,M30 X 1.5
291946  SENSOR HARNESS FOR 291945
900857 5/8UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT GR8
914810  5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT GR8
920005 5/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

900858 3/8UNC X 1 1/2" HEX BOLT  GR8
914004  3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

920002  3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

920000  1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

472284  1/4UNF X 1"FLAT SOC HD CAP SCR
914011  5/8UNF HEX STOVER NUT

ONO oA WD =

-
w
OO WO PO = =4 4 N 2NN =

NOTE: RIGHT SIDE SHOWN.

¢l

¢L02vS



159

€.02vS

BOOM FOLD ASSEMBLY 120' ALUM

o
m
—

1 1 167067
2 1 167068
3 1 167066
4 1 167065
5 1 167091
6 1 167090
7 1 167096
8 1 167095
9 1 167099
10 1 167098
11 1 167101
12 1 167100
13 1 167103
14 1 167105
15 1 167104
16 2 167109
17 1 167124
18 1 167123
19 2 167132
20 1 291945
21 1 291946
22 4 470234
23 1 471006
24 5 472285
25 2 472372
26 2 472373
27 4 473001
28 4 483021
29 2 618119
30 7 900804
31 1 900859
32 3 900861
33 31 920008
34 3 900862
35 2 900870
36 2 910041
37 7 914008
38 7 914016
39 14 920004

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

RH PROX MT,SECT 1-2  120'A'12
RH PROX FLAG,SECT 1-2,120'A"'12
LH PROX FLAG,SECT 1-2,120'A'12
LH PROX MT,SECT 1-2  120'A'12
RH HYD CYL,OUTER FOLD 120'A'12
LH HYD CYL,OUTER FOLD 120'A'12
RH SCNDRY FOLD ARM WLD120'A'12
LH SCNDRY FOLD ARM WLD120'A'12
RH-GUIDE LONG, POLY 120'A'12
LH-GUIDE LONG, POLY  120'A'12
RH-GUIDE SHORT, POLY 120'A'12
LH-GUIDE SHORT, POLY 120'A'12
S§2-FOLD ARM CONN ASSY 120'A'12
RH SIDE SUPP BRKT WLD 120'A'12
LH SIDE SUPP BRKT WLD 120'A'12
ROD END WELD,SECT1-2 120'A'12
RH SHLD NOzZZ SCT1 OTR 120'A'12
LH SHLD NOzZZ SCT1 OTR 120'A'12
RESERVED, BOOM PARTS (MM)
PROXIMITY SENSOR,M30 X 1.5
SENSOR HARNESS FOR 291945
5/16UNC X 1" FLANGE HEX BOLT
GREASE ZERK, 1/4-28 TAPER THD
5/16UNF X 1.5FLT SOCHD CAP SCR
7/8-9 UNC HEX JAM NUT

1 1/4UNF HEX JAM NUT

5/16UNC HEX NUT,NYLOC 316 SS

1 1/2" NORD LOCK WASHER
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT GR8

1" UNC X 7" HEX BOLT GR8
1" UNC X 4 1/2" HEX BOLT GR8
1" SAE FLAT WASHER

1" UNC X 6" HEX BOLT GR8
7/8UNCX 4.50 FULL HEX BOLT GR8
1 1/4UNF HEX NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1-8 HEX STOVER NUT

1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER

NOTE: RIGHT SIDE SHOWN.



DET.

O OoO~NOOOHsWN =

V.

¥,02vS

BOOM BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY 120' ALUM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

—

w

B S R R T e i s I S T N T e S o S

166862
166863
167069
167092
167097
167106
167107
167108
167110
167125
167135
470087
470118
472036
473911
483040
695914
900807
900858
914002
914000
914004
914810
920000
920002
920005

NOTE: RIGHT SIDE

RH FENCE ROW NOZ BRKT,120'C'11
LH FENCE ROW NOZ BRKT,120'C'11
PROX FLAG,SECT1-2 OTR,120'A'12
CABLE ,BREAK AWAY 120'A' 12
A-FRAME WLD 120'A" 12
SPRING,BREAK AWAY 120'A" 12
BOOM SPRING ROD ASSY 120'A'12
HINGE PIN BREAK AWAY 120'A'12
ROD END, BREAK AWAY  120'A'12
RESERVED, BOOM PARTS (MM)
FMR/FENCE NOZL MT 7.5"120'A'12
3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
3/8UNC-2.63ID-2.88 U-BOLT SQ
5/16UNC-1.31ID-2.00 U-BOLT
5/16 REGULAR FLAT WASHER
5/8UNF HEX JAM NUT SS

5/8UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT GR8
3/8UNC X 1 1/2" HEX BOLT  GR8
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT GR8

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

5/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

SHOWN .



Gl

3L0¢vS

DET.

©OoO~NO®OH WN =

LOW VOLUME FLOW METER ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO.

MDD = =DM N

500194
500195
500196
520056
690961
A53663
470233
470113
520141

DESCRIPTION

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 56 STAINLESS
RFM 100 FLOW METER, RAVEN 05
FLOW METER MOUNT

5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
5/16UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS



9.

1L02vS

DET.

O N O WM =

QTY PART NO.

PPN = = a D= 2NN WW

HI-VOLUME FLOW METER ASSEMBLY 120'

500194
500195
500196
500208
500209
500212
500241
520072
690359
691027
696150
A53663
470113
520141
470233

DESCRIPTION

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
3" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

3" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
3"FLANGE-2"FP FLANGE REDU POLY
3"FLG-2"FP FLG REDU 1/4NPTPOLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 72 STAINLESS
PRESSURE GA GLYCERI 100 PSI
RFM 200 WR FLOW METER, RAVEN
BALL VLV, 2"FP FLANGE STUBBY
FLOW METER MOUNT

5/16UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT



Ll

1,02vS

\

A
AN
-y

(o6

v
v

Y

’
A\

0
.

)

o
m
—

O OoO~NO®O WN =

CENTER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO.

0O AWM & o AN AD O aa R WWW

500047
500150
500157
500158
500159
500160
500172
500174
500180
500194
500195
500196
500198
500199
500238
500243
618556
696147
696254
696256
520070
520090
520141
472034
914002
920001

DESCRIPTION

1/2NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
2" FLANGE-1" BRANCH TEE  POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
2"FLANGE-90-2"FLANGE LBO, LONG
2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
2"FP FLANGE-90-2"HOSEBARB POLY
2"FP FLANGE-2"FLANGE REDU POLY
1" FLANGE PLUG W/1/2"FNPT POLY
2"FP FLG CROSS W/1/4 NPT, POLY
1/4NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB,POLY
BALL VLV, 1" FLANGE

0-RING, KZCO FLANGED VALVES
VALVE, KZCO C2F-60B-M-S9

HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
.312UNC-2.50ID-4.250 U-BOLT SS
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER



8.

3,02YS

DET.

O N Os WM =

RH INNER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

A A NOPRAN A A BN 2NN

500194
500195
500196
500230
696272
696276
696270
A56370
473974
470233
470570
520090
520133
520141

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
2" FP FLANGE-1 1/2" HOSE BARB
1"90 HOSE BARB FOR 696270,KZCO
0-RING FOR 696271 & 696272
2-VALVE STACK,90 DEG,QX4 KzCO
MTG BRKT SLTN VALVE 120'- 1
5/16UNC-2 9/16-3 1/2 U-BOLT SS
5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
5/16UNC SMTH FLANGE LOCK NUT
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1.81/2.06 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS



6.

5L02YS

DET.

0N O WN =

LH INNER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO.

A A NOAN A BN DN

500194
500195
500196
500230
696272
696276
696270
A56370
473974
470233
470570
520090
520133
520141

DESCRIPTION

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
2" FP FLANGE-1 1/2" HOSE BARB
1"90 HOSE BARB FOR 696270,KZzCO
0-RING FOR 696271 & 696272
2-VALVE STACK,90 DEG,QX4 KzCO
MTG BRKT SLTN VALVE 120'- 1
5/16UNC-2 9/16-3 1/2 U-BOLT SS
5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
5/16UNC SMTH FLANGE LOCK NUT
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1.81/2.06 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS



08

)80¢ZYS

o
m
—

O~NOoO oA, WN =

RH OUTER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

S~ NDOOPAEAMN BN 2NN

500194
500195
500206
500230
696272
696276
696295
A56370
473974
470233
470570
520090
520133

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE PLUG

2" FP FLANGE-1 1/2" HOSE BARB
1"90 HOSE BARB FOR 696270,KZCO
0-RING FOR 696271 & 696272
2-VALVE STACK, 180 DEG,QX4 KzCO
MTG BRKT SLTN VALVE 120'- 1
5/16UNC-2 9/16-3 1/2 U-BOLT SS
5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
5/16UNC SMTH FLANGE LOCK NUT
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1.81/2.06 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS



18

[80¢YS

o
—

O~NOoOO s WN =

LH OUTER SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 120'

QTY PART NO.

S~ NDOOPAEAMN 22BN 2NN

500194
500195
500206
500230
696272
696276
696295
A56370
473974
470233
470570
520090
520133

DESCRIPTION

2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE PLUG

2" FP FLANGE-1 1/2" HOSE BARB
1"90 HOSE BARB FOR 696270,KZCO
0-RING FOR 696271 & 696272
2-VALVE STACK, 180 DEG,QX4 KzCO
MTG BRKT SLTN VALVE 120'- 1
5/16UNC-2 9/16-3 1/2 U-BOLT SS
5/16UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
5/16UNC SMTH FLANGE LOCK NUT
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1.81/2.06 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS



¢8

o O W =
S O

80¢¥S

7

NORAC SENSOR ASSEMBLY

693068
693113
470087
900129
900131
900138

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

SENSOR MTG BRKT, NORAC
SENSOR,NORAC UC5 ULTRASONIC
3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
3/8UNC X 1" SERR FLANGE BOLT
3/8UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT



€8

280¢tS

-

MODULE MOUNTS 120'
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

470121 1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
900000  1/4UNC X 1/2 HEX BOLT

693139  NORAC MODULE,UC5 CONTROL
693124  RH NORAC UC5 MODUL MT,STX10'11
693125 LH NORAC UC5 MODUL MT,STX10'11

OB W =
[ N N




¥8

780¢VS

»

(DB
<O
&

90'/100"' BOOM

»

W)
»
Nl

g

120' BOOM

DET.

©oO~NOO O WN =

BOOM CRADLE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

164512
164513
165041
167053
900133
914004
920002
900804
914808

DESCRIPTION

RUBBER BUMPER, BOOM CRADLE 00
BOOM CRADLE PAD 00
BOOM CRADLE WLD 07

BOOM CRADLE WLD,ALUM 120'A'12
3/8UNC X 2" SERR FLANGE BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT GR8
1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT GR8



g8

G80¢YS

SECTION-2

SECTION-1 ()

O oONOOHsWN =

DET.

QTY PART NO.

P O g

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 120' ALUM BOOM

167082
167086
167087
167083
167085
470375
470376
500001
500014
500075
500128
505225
520070
696235
737921
900010
470089
920000
500074
500024
500148
520090
500013

DESCRIPTION

15"WET BOOM WLD,94.85,120'A"'12
15"WET BOOM WLD,19.85,120'A" 12
15"WET BOOM WLD,12.85,120'A"12
15"WET BOOM WLD,79.85,120'A' 12
15"WET BOOM WLD,57.85,120'A"' 12
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1/4MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
1"NPT-90 ST EL, POLY

1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY
1/4NPT-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
1"-1/4"NPT REDU BUSH, POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
1/4" ELECT SOLU SOLE VLV, 2203
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1"NPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE, POLY




SECTION-4

(0]
o SECTION-3
15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 3-4 120' ALUM BOOM
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 167088  15"WET BOOM WLD,13.85,120'A'12
2 2 167083  15"WET BOOM WLD,79.85,120'A'12
. % 3 2 167084 15"WET BOOM WLD,72.85,120'A' 12
\m;.(v_;:f 4 28 470089  1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
. g U 5 14 470375 TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
'}( 6 14 470376 COVER PLATE FOR 470375
& 7 6 520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
A 8 500074  1'NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY

3

3 500024  1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
10 4 500080 1"NPT-90 EL, POLY

2 500075 1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY
12 4 500148  1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY
13 24 737921 QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
14 28 900010  1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT
15 28 920000 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

980¢tS



.8

180¢vS

SECTION-5

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION-5 120" ALUM BOOM

DET.

S~ O OWoONOOOBWN =

QTY PART NO.

O = =4 2T 0T O W= =

165946
165948
900064
470113
500155
500157
500159
500173
500175
520090
737921

DESCRIPTION

15"WET BOOM WLD,55.50LG STS'12
15"WET BOOM WLD,65.32LG STS'12
5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

5/16UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV



88

880¢1S

SECTION-6

SECTION-7

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 6-7 120' ALUM BOOM

DET.

O ~NO® O WN =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

LSRN\l

167088
167083
167084
470089
470375
470376
520090
500074
500024
500080
500075
500148
737921
900010
920000

15"WET BOOM WLD,13.85,120'A"' 12
15"WET BOOM WLD,79.85,120'A"'12
15"WET BOOM WLD,72.85,120'A"12
1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90 EL, POLY

1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY

1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER



68

680¢tS

\\\\\

SECTION-8

SECTION-9

15" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 120' ALUM BOOM

DET.

©OoO~NO®OHs WN =

QTY PART NO.

A A D A AN

167082
167086
167087
167083
167085
470375
470376
500001
500014
500075
500128
505225
520070
696235
737921
900010
470089
920000
500074
500024
500148
520090
500013

DESCRIPTION

15"WET BOOM WLD,94.85,120'A"'12
15"WET BOOM WLD,19.85,120'A"12
15"WET BOOM WLD,12.85,120'A"12
15"WET BOOM WLD,79.85,120'A"12
15"WET BOOM WLD,57.85,120'A"12
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1/4MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
1"NPT-90 ST EL, POLY

1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY
1/4NPT-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
1"-1/4"NPT REDU BUSH, POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
1/4" ELECT SOLU SOLE VLV, 2203
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1"NPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE, POLY



06

0602%S

SECTION-1

SECTION-2

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 1-2 120' ALUM BOOM

DET.

©OONOOOA~WN =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

_
A A A WN 2 OO0 =+ =+ AN

167129
167128
520090
167126
167127
470375
470376
500001
500014
500075
500128
505225
520070
696235
737921
900010
470089
920000
500074
500024
500148

20"WET BOOM WLD,82"  120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,22"  120'A'12
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
20"WET BOOM WLD,71"  120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,66"  120'A'12
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1/4MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
1"NPT-90 ST EL, POLY

1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY
1/4NPT-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
1"-1/4"NPT REDU BUSH, POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
1/4" ELECT SOLU SOLE VLV, 2203
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY



L6

T602YS

SECTION-3

SECTION-4

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 3-4 120' ALUM BOOM

DET.

O~NOO O, WD =

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

167130
167127
167126
470089
470375
470376
520090
500074
500024
500080
500075
500148
737921
900010
920000
167131

20"WET BOOM WLD,10"  120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,66"  120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,71"  120'A'12
1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90 EL, POLY

1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY

1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

20"WET BOOM WLD, 8"  120'A'12



c6

260¢2vS

SECTION-5

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION-5 120' ALUM BOOM

DET.

—_ =

O OWONOOU A~ WN =

QTY PART NO.

NS L O NN -

165668
165670
900064
470113
500155
500157
500159
500173
500175
520090
737921

DESCRIPTION

20" WET BOOM WLD,52.91 LG 09
20" WET BOOM WLD,67.91 LG 09
5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

5/16UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT

1" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE TEE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV



€6

€60¢21S

SECTION-7

SECTION-6

O ~NOOTHsWN =

DET.

QTY PART NO.

167130
167127
167126
470089
470375
470376
520090
500074
500024
500080
500075
500148
737921
900010
920000
167131

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 6-7 120' ALUM BOOM

DESCRIPTION

20"WET BOOM WLD,10"  120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,66"  120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,71"  120'A'12
1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90 EL, POLY

1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY

1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

20"WET BOOM WLD, 8"  120'A'12



v6

6025

SECTION-8

SECTION-9

20" WET BOOM SPACING, SECTION 8-9 120' ALUM BOOM

DET.

O~NO O, WN =

QTY PART NO.

LA L WN 2 OO0 =42 D o

167129
167128
520090
167126
167127
470375
470376
500001
500014
500075
500128
505225
520070
696235
737921
900010
470089
920000
500074
500024
500148

DESCRIPTION

20"WET BOOM WLD,82" 120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,22" 120'A'12
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
20"WET BOOM WLD,71"  120'A'12
20"WET BOOM WLD,66"  120'A'12
TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.31 ID (PAIR)
COVER PLATE FOR 470375

1/4MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
1"NPT-90 ST EL, POLY

1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY
1/4NPT-1/2 HOSE BARB, POLY
1"-1/4"NPT REDU BUSH, POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
1/4" ELECT SOLU SOLE VLV, 2203
QUICK TJET 3-TIP BODY,1" HV
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX NYLOC NUT, 316 SS
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"NPT PIPE CAP POLY



G6

160¢tS

197133-130.00" LONG

197124-140.00" LONG

197116-300.00" LONG

197116-200.00" LONG

197116-170.00"

LONG

197124-140.00" LONG

197133-238.00" LONG

\\\\—197116—72

197116-36.00" LONG

NOoO oS WD =

DET.

197116-300.00" LONG

SR
NP

) g
) &
P&:", )yl R

¥
i g
j

197116-200.00" LON

197116-170.00" LONG

197116-36.00" LONG

.00" LONG

SOLUTION HOSING 120" ALUM BOOM

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

DN -

601613
601451
601634
601677
197124
197116
197133

HOSE, 2 X 43 2F-1W EPDM
HOSE, 2 X 69 2F-1W EPDM
HOSE, 1/2 X 78 1BR BLK EPDM
HOSE, 1/2 X 100 1BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1 1/2 2-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 1IN 1-FBR BR BLK EPDM
HOSE 2" SUCTION, 2F-1W EPDM




90/100 FOOT BOOM-STANDARD
® o ()

O] L+ LIFT CYLINDER |
OC—{ RH LIFT CYLINDER

\

LH FOLD

BOTTOM TUBE
TOP TUBE
BOTTOM TUBE
TOP TUBE
j!iii]
TOP TUBE
BOTTOM TUBE
TOP TUBE
BOTTOM TUBE

BOOM BREAK/FOLD| BOOM BREAK/FOLD
VALVE (SIDE) VALVE (TOP)

ol PR _M@D @ :

™ “IIAWFTI : . [ | m%ﬁhﬁwm \ N\
s < $v T TOP TUBE < y
(afe = KL w.e // BOTTOM TUBE
m% @] | G A\t -
1 Il
@w ““““ M\

BOTTOM TUBE

TOP TUBE
BOTTOM TUBE

SHEET 2 OF 3

96 54209¢



DET.

NO OO & WN -

STS 90'/100'

BOOM HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM 2012

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 499245S3

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

—

—

—
NNOHFPFWFUWUNHFHFOOFNHFEHFNWHEFNHFREFREFUWLNNNNNNH-

606272
621554
607540
621556
621558
621560
621562
470444
606248
618807
618748
618749
611125
618126
618444
618327
618241
618754
615852
615851
606347
618618
618609
618688
618743
618689
616430
618119
618486
618629

VALVE, LOAD SENSE BOOM SAUER
HYD CYL, 1.50 X 12.25 X .750
KICK-DOWN RELIEF VALVE, 800PSI
HYD CYL, 2.50 X 18.00 X 1.500
HYD CYL, 3.00 X 11.00 X 1.380
HYD CYL, 2.50 X 21.00 X 1.380
HYD CYL, 2.25 X 21.00 X 1.380
ACCUMULATOR, 30CI 1508 PSI
90'BREAKAWAY VLV,STS PWRSYS
HYD CPLR, FEM #12,3/4FOR
7/16MJIC BLKHD RUN TEE

3/4MJIC BLKHD RUN TEE
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO

9/16MOR PLUG, HEX SOCKET
LIFTARM HYD TUBE ASSY,STSLS 07
HYD TUBE,MAIN BOOM,STS
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, 7500PSI
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .025 CHK VLV
3/4MOR-3/4MJIC BLKHD, .040MFMO
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .042 CHK VLV
04-451TC-06FJX-04FJX90-19 H/A
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MOR BRANCH TEE-9/16MJIC

97

DET.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
4y
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

HHENNFEFNWHFRFRFENNNNHFHFREFEFAEPENOFENNNNNENN

618668
614752
616384
618733
616358
616357
616365
616366
616403
616316
616304
616356
616353
616362
616352
616360
616075
616361
616364
618806
616349
616348
616350
616351
616135
616431
616359
616371
618804
618183

9/16FJIC SWIV-9/16MOR ADPTR
RESTRICTOR BR TEE ASSY, .042DIA

08-451TC-08FJX-08FJX-43 H/A
9/16JIC .042 ORIFICE ADPTR
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-56 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-79 H/A
06-451TC-08FJX-06FJX90-30 H/A
08-451TC-08FJX-08FJX90-18 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-65 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX45-18 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-36 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-27 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-71 H/A
04-451TC-04FJX-06FJIX90-35 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-62 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-84 H/A
04-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-9 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-86 H/A
06-451TC-08FJX-06FJX90-31 H/A
HYD CPLR,MALE #12,7/8FOR
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-47 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJIX-42 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-58 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJIX-60 H/A
08-451TC-08FJX-08FJX-50 H/A
04-451TC-04FJX-06FJIX-51 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-78 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A

HYD CPLR,MALE #14,9/16FOR
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

542097



\

BOTTOM TUBE
TOP TUBE

BOTTOM TUBE

TOP TUBE

90/100 FOOT BOOM-NORAC

L]
[a=4
w
(=]
=
p=1
1
>
o
—
[T
—
—
pu
—

L]

o a
| -
S IS
W v o u
bl T B 2 =
1 ® ® F
3 3
Og RO 2E 2
2 2
0 n
: : el
19
\ N\
BOTTOM TUBE N\ y

TOP TUBE

BOTTOM TUBE

TOP TUBE

BOTTOM TUBE

TOP TUBE

BOTTOM TUBE

NORAC VALVE
(FRONT)

NORAC VALVE

P ]9

c
\ \\Emmm%m >@ SHEET 2 OF 3
RETURN

98

54209¢



DET.

OO FHFWN -

QTY PART NO.

NNHFHENUNNOHFHAFUWUPFUWUNFOOFNNOONNFEFREFREFWUWNNNNNNF-

606272
621554
607540
621556
621558
621560
621562
470444
606248
618807
618748
618749
611125
618126
618444
618327
618241
618754
615852
615851
606347
618618
618609
618688
618743
618689
616430
618119
618486
618629
618668
614752
616384
618733
616358

STS 90'/100'

BOOM HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM 2011

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 49924554

DESCRIPTION

VALVE, LOAD SENSE BOOM SAUER
HYD CYL, 1.50 X 12.25 X .750
KICK-DOWN RELIEF VALVE, 800PSI
HYD CYL, 2.50 X 18.00 X 1.500
HYD CYL, 3.00 X 11.00 X 1.380
HYD CYL, 2.50 X 21.00 X 1.380
HYD CYL, 2.25 X 21.00 X 1.380
ACCUMULATOR, 30CI 1508 PSI
90'BREAKAWAY VLV,STS PWRSYS
HYD CPLR, FEM #12,3/4FOR
7/16MJIC BLKHD RUN TEE

3/4MJIC BLKHD RUN TEE
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO

9/16MOR PLUG, HEX SOCKET
LIFTARM HYD TUBE ASSY,STSLS 07
HYD TUBE,MAIN BOOM,STS
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, 7500PSI
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .025 CHK VLV
3/4MOR-3/4MJIC BLKHD, .040MFMO
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .042 CHK VLV
04-451TC-06FJIX-04FJX90-19 H/A
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MOR BRANCH TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16FJIC SWIV-9/16MOR ADPTR
RESTRICTOR BR TEE ASSY, .042DIA

08-451TC-08FJX-08FJX-43 H/A
9/16JIC .042 ORIFICE ADPTR
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJIX-56 H/A

99

DET.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
i
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

QTY PART NO.

NHFHEHEENEFENNFEFFFEFNNENWREFRFHFREFEFFENNNNHFEFEAEENOFNNN

616357
616365
616366
616403
616316
616304
616356
616353
616362
616352
616360
616075
616361
616364
618806
616349
616348
616350
616351
616135
616431
616359
616371
618804
618183
606455
616555
616557
616554
616556
606256
618473
618440
696131

DESCRIPTION
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FIX90-79 H/A
06-451TC-08FJIX-06FJIX90-30 H/A
08-451TC-08FJX-08FJX90-18 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-65 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX45-18 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-36 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-27 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FIX-71 H/A
04-451TC-04FJX-06FJIX90-35 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-62 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-84 H/A
04-451TC-06FJX-06FJIX-9 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-86 H/A
06-451TC-08FJIX-06FJIX90-31 H/A
HYD CPLR,MALE #12,7/8FOR
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-47 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-42 H/A
06-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-58 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-60 H/A
08-451TC-08FJX-08FJIX-50 H/A
04-451TC-04FJX-06FJIX-51 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-78 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-38 H/A
HYD CPLR,MALE #14,9/16FOR
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

NORAC HYD VALVE (44963D)
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-31 H/A

06-451TC-06FJIX-06FIX90L-31 H/A

04-451TC-04FJX-06FJIX90-30 H/A
08-451TC-06FJX-08FJIX90-31 H/A
CHECK VALVE, IN LINE SAUER

7/16MJIC-90-7/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
BALL VALVE,9/16FOR, 7250PSI

54209¢



®O ®

LH LEVEL (@9 )//=F

T — FF

@

© G =]

LH ROLL LOCK CYLINDER
=

=h

\

HOSES THROUGH RING-C

100

54210(¢



DET.

OO & WN -

QTY PART NO.

HFRNNNNNENFFEFNFEFPAEFFRFWANEFEFOOOOHFPAENNHFENNNFRFW

606347
606510
606456
621626
621640
621642
167091
618574
621636
470114
470444
611125
618119
618126
618440
618444
618451
618618
618494
618884
618902
618425
618123
618739
618820
618669
618443
618885
618689
618804

120

ALUM BOOM HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM STS 2012

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 499252

DESCRIPTION

PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, 7500PSI
FOLD CTRL VALVE,

NORAC HYD VALVE (44960D)

HYD CYL,1.50-16.00-1.00

HYD CYL,3.25 X 16.00 X 1.63
HYD CYL,3.00 X 9.00 X 1.38

RH HYD CYL OUTER FOLD 120'A
7/8MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

HYD CYL,3.50X 19.75X1.75-W/SEN
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT
ACCUMULATOR, 30CI 1508 PSI
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
3/4MOR RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR. 042MFMO ADPTR
9/16MJIC-45-7/16MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR-1/4FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .065 CHK VLV
3/4MOR UNION

3/4FJIC SWIV-3/4MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR EX LG LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR.055MOMF ADPTR
9/16MJ-90-9/16MOR .042 CHK VLV
HYD CPLR,MALE #14,9/16FOR

101

DET.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
i
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

QTY PART NO.

NFHFNNNHFNNNHEFEFNHEFFRERFNHERFRFRFNNRFRRFRFRF &

618806
618807
618241
611128
167090
617008
616517
616119
616349
616585
616351
616646
617005
616580
617006
616875
616593
616991
616974
618735
616866
616976
616665
616563
618668
616975
617007
619010
696131

DESCRIPTION

HYD CPLR,MALE #12,7/8FOR
HYD CPLR, FEM #12,3/4FOR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
7/8MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

LH HYD CYL OUTER FOLD 120'A

06-451TC-06FJX-08FJX-34 H/A
04-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-272  H/A
04-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-175 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-47 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJX90-62 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-60 H/A

06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX45-106 H/A

04-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-27 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-34 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-25 H/A

06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-171 H/A

06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX90-38 H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-175  H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FJIX-133  H/A

9/16JIC .062 ORIFICE ADPTR
04-451TC-06FJX-06FJX90-178 H\A

08-451TC-08FJX-08FJIX-172  H/A
04-451TC-06FJX-06FJX-249  H/A
06-451TC-06FJIX-06FIX-141  H/A

9/16FJIC SWIV-9/16MOR ADPTR
08-451TC-06FJX-08FJIX90L-26 H/A
08-451TC-08FJX-10FJX-172  H/A
9/16MJIC UNION

BALL VALVE,9/16FOR, 7250PSI

542101



SPRAY SECTION VALVES
BOOM- 1 BOOM-2 BOOM-3

O

ol |

O

a SV-1 E sv2 E sv3
294153 - BOOM WING HARNESS, '12 M u //
90FRV-L/R 90FRV-L/R ) § ’ BH1-L/R BH1-L

293860 - FENCE ROW EXT
EXT HARNESS 100'STS

100FRV-L/R

FENCE ROW

HEAD LIGHT
LEFT

HL3-L

d

O BOOM
0.

BOOM BREAKAWAY
90/100' BOOM

PT-9

TOP COILS

—— == W]

J1939

SHEET 3 OF 5

SHEET 2 OF 5

Ne-D
294017 - MAIN CAB ENTRY HARNESS,STS '10 ue-c
SHEET 5 OF 5 Ne-B

NC-A

293917 - CAB TO BOOM HARNESS, STS '10

SHEET 2 OF 5

/ TO CAB GROUND POST

102 54210z



SPRAY SECTION VALVES
BOOM-7 BOOM-8 BOOM-9

O
@)
O

svV7 sv8 sv9

293860 - FENCE ROW EXT

EXT HARNESS 100'STS
ER Ber s

BH1-R BRI-L/R 294153 - BOOM WING HARNESS, STS ‘12 90FRV-L/R 90FRV-L/R
/ 100FRV-L/R
11
-
=
L]
HEAD LIGHT O
FENCE ROW
RIGHT
=
<€
g HL3-R
. 3
2
<
=1
B csv-3
=z w©
gz
5 8
5
> = —
-
& CsV-2
& <
=
3
8
2
XA2-A3
Csv-1 1
X$2-Ad
XA2-A3

B

294150 - 90' BOOM TRANSOM HARNESS '12

HL-3

= =

T T

FLOW METER

?f
\S

06-07-11 DT

90'/100' BOOM WIRING DIAGRAM '12

SHEET 1 OF 5
REVISION DATE: #@@N#o

103 54210¢



SHEET 2 OF 2

AA
MY
LEFT FOLD CYLINDER
621582
7 &
292583 - SENSOR HARNESS
\Y
7
4
=< <
@ g g g %
A & - m 2 o
2 i S
%, &z S
%0 Sg P’
] Au-PT
. == s
I

w

5

=

BOOM FOLD VALVE
&=
V)
»)
S
2/
1
I
294173 - AL 120FT BOOM LEFT MAIN HARNESS '12 m
BHI-M BHI-
J1939
SHEET 5 OF 7
PAGE 4 OF 7 _H_H_H.J

294017 - MAIN CAB ENTRY HARNESS,STS '11
293917 - CAB TO BOOM HARNESS, STS 10

TO CAB GROUND POST
PAGE 4 OF 7

LFHI-2

104 542104



RMF-PS

o == I

291994 - SENSOR HARNESS,

RIGHT FOLD CYLINDER
621582

NML-B

NORAC

MODULE

1 3
o

291945-PROXIMITY SENSOR

s

291994 - SENSOR HARNESS,
MICRO-DEUTSCH

SHEET 2 OF 2

BB
MY

I
MLV-B m
BLV-R-R
nﬂ ML-PX
BLV-L-R
NORAC HYDRAULIC VALVE
294172 - AL 120FT BOOM RIGHT MAIN HARNESS '12
z o
g o g
@
]
TB-1 TB-1
TB-2 TB-2

105

== al}
: ~Tm

FLOW METER

08-26-11  DNI

120" AL BOOM WIRING DIAGRAM '12
§TS 10/12/14/16

SHEET 1 OF 2
REVISION DATE: 9-8-11 A.@@Nmm

54210¢



LEFT FIELD LIGHT

90 ouT

291945-PROXIMITY SENSOR

FOR 291945

291946 - SENSOR HARNESS

90PX-0
_—3
=

292579-ROTARY HALL SENSOR
mmw
S]]

BOOM- 1

SPRAY SECTION VALVES

BOOM-2

_—3

<
90'PS
©

8Sv-1/9

O

@

8sV-2/8

_e—3

90 IN
291945-PROXIMITY SENSOR

MICRO-DEUTSCH
291994 - SENSOR HARNESS,

uwovx;

SPRAY SECTION VALVES

BOOM-3

BOOM-4

®)

SSV-3/7

(@l

SSV-4/6

FENCE ROW  120FRV-L/R
LEFT

294174 - AL 120 FT BOOM WING HARNESS

12

BH1-L/R

BHI-L

—

LL-PS

BLT-L

‘12

294173 - AL 120FT BOOM LEFT MAIN HARNESS

N
AA

SHEET 1 OF 2

LEFT LEVEL CYLINDER

621133

106

54210¢



SSV-4/6

SPRAY SECTION VALVES
BOOM-7 BOOM-8

@)
Ol

8SV-3/7

90 IN

291945-PROXIMITY SENSOR

8

MICRO-DEUTSCH
291994 - SENSOR HARNESS,

_—u

=
©
S
S
=

SPRAY SECTION VALVES

BOOM-9

292579-ROTARY HALL SENSOR
@

S

BOOM- 10

SsV-2/8

(@)

90'PS
|
T

SSV-1/9

90 ouT
291945-PROXIMITY SENSOR

FOR 291945

291946 - SENSOR HARNESS

"
g = |
90PX-0

—(38

294174 - AL 120 FT BOOM WING HARNESS '12

120FRV-L/R  FENCE ROW
RIGHT

RL-PS

RIGHT LEVEL CYLINDER

621133

107

BH1-L/R
SPRAY SECTION VALVE
BHI-R BOOM-6
RIGHT FIELD LIGHT
SSV-6
2 FL-R
E
g
g
g
-
<
08-26-11  DMI
120' AL BOOM WIRING DIAGRAM '12
hA STS 10/12/14/16

BB

SHEET 1 OF 2 i h@@me

REVISION DATE: 9-8-11

542107



CABLE IS ONLY USED TO CONNECT
AGLEADER DISPLAY

~ TO CAB HARNESS
/ LABELED (NORAC)
~

T
0 MAIN LIFT _
-~ OUTSIDE CAB

AND LOCK VALVES '1~/

LABELED (J-1939-2)

—_
o
oo
1 4 693132
2 3 693156
3 1 693133
4 1 606455
5 1 693142
6 1 693141
7 1 693138
8 1 693140
9 1 693159
10 1 693143
11 2 693139
12 2 693068
13 1 693072
14 1 693135
15 3 693150
16 1 693161
17 2 693145
18 2 693162
19 2 693165
20 3 693113
21 2 693147
22 1 693131
23 2 693128
24 4 693146
25 1 693122
26 1 693130

30T¢YS

NORAC WIRING DIAGRAM 90'/100'

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

NORAC CABLE,UC5 INTRFC TILT DT
NORAC CABLE,UC5 INTRFC TLT DT
NORAC MODULE,UC5 VALVE

NORAC HYD VALVE (44963D)

NORAC CABLE,STS IN-CAB CANBUS
NORAC CABLE,STS UNDER-CAB,36"
NORAC CABL,CHAS-BM DISCNT 152"
NORAC CANBUS INTERFCE CBL,36"
UC5 NETWRK ADPTR,CAN LINE ONLY
NORAC CABLE, STS POWER

NORAC MODULE,UC5 CONTROL
SENSOR MTG BRKT, NORAC

MAIN LIFT SENSOR MT,UC4+,NORAC
NORAC CABLE,STS BM DISCNT 150"
NORAC CBL,UC5 NETWORK,1 METER
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK,5M
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK, 10M
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK,7M
NORAC UC5 ROLL SENSOR
SENSOR,NORAC UC5 ULTRASONIC
NORAC UC5 NETWORK CPLR,3-WAY
NORAC UC5 NETWORK CPLR,8-WAY
NORAC UC5 NETWORK 2-WAY CPLR
NORAC UC5 2-WAY CPLR W/TRMNTOR
ECHO DISPLAY KIT,NORAC,STS '10
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK,O0.5M



601

50T2PS

CABLE IS ONLY USED TO CONNECT
AGLEADER DISPLAY

TO CAB HARNESS
LABELED (NORAC)

=
m
—

©oO~NO O WN =

QTY

A A DO A NUTWWD W 4N = =

NORAC WIRING DIAGRAM 120'

PART NO.

693133
606456
693142
693141
693138
693140
693158
693143
693139
693135
693130
693127
693145
693150
693165
693113
693147
693131
693128
693146
693122
693130

DESCRIPTION

NORAC MODULE,UC5 VALVE

NORAC HYD VALVE (44960D)

NORAC CABLE,STS IN-CAB CANBUS
NORAC CABLE,STS UNDER-CAB,36"
NORAC CABL,CHAS-BM DISCNT 152"
NORAC CANBUS INTERFCE CBL,36"
BOOM/TRNSM KIT,NORAC UC5 120'
NORAC CABLE, STS POWER

NORAC MODULE,UC5 CONTROL

NORAC CABLE,STS BM DISCNT 150"
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK,0.5M
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK,3METER
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK, 10M
NORAC CBL,UC5 NETWORK,1 METER
NORAC UC5 ROLL SENSOR
SENSOR,NORAC UC5 ULTRASONIC
NORAC UC5 NETWORK CPLR,3-WAY
NORAC UC5 NETWORK CPLR,8-WAY
NORAC UC5 NETWORK 2-WAY CPLR
NORAC UC5 2-WAY CPLR W/TRMNTOR
ECHO DISPLAY KIT,NORAC,STS '10
NORAC CABLE,UC5 NETWORK,0.5M



oLl




]
Fa=asc

=24 houars
=a dayy
T days

=a vwweela™

raaie PARTS ORDER F

|
Ph. 1 (800) 247-4885 Fx. 1 (515) 532-3553 Photocopy and fax to Hagie Customer Support Department
ORDERED BY/BILL TO: SHIP TO:
Name Name
Co. Name Co. Name
Street Street
City, St, Zip City, St, Zip
Ph. Fx. Ph. Fx.
HOW SHIP: 0 UPS Ground [0 NextDay [0 2Day [ 3Day [ Other
If “HOW SHIP” is left blank, parts will be sent UPS ground service. If part
is over 150 pounds, an independent motor freight company will be used.
PAYMENT: [ Hagie Account #** O American Express [0 Discover [J Visa [ Master Card
Signature:
Odc.o.D name as appears on card:
card no. exp. date
Year and Model No.
Serial No.
Item Serial No. (if necessary):
Engine (include type)
Hydrostatic Pump (s)
Torque Hub OLF ORF OLR ORR
Wheel Motor OLFORFOL ORR
HAGIE Part No. Qty. Description

[[] Check here if you want phone confirmation of parts order.

* Orders received before 3:00 p.m., CST will be processed the same business day.

Regular business hours are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m..

*%
If you do not have a Hagie account number, contact the Hagie Customer Support Department and you will be issued one.

111



]
Fa=asc

=24 houars
=a dayy
T days

=a vwweela™

raaie PARTS ORDER F

|
Ph. 1 (800) 247-4885 Fx. 1 (515) 532-3553 Photocopy and fax to Hagie Customer Support Department
ORDERED BY/BILL TO: SHIP TO:
Name Name
Co. Name Co. Name
Street Street
City, St, Zip City, St, Zip
Ph. Fx. Ph. Fx.
HOW SHIP: 0 UPS Ground [0 NextDay [0 2Day [ 3Day [ Other
If “HOW SHIP” is left blank, parts will be sent UPS ground service. If part
is over 150 pounds, an independent motor freight company will be used.
PAYMENT: [ Hagie Account #** O American Express [0 Discover [J Visa [ Master Card
Signature:
Odc.o.D name as appears on card:
card no. exp. date
Year and Model No.
Serial No.
Item Serial No. (if necessary):
Engine (include type)
Hydrostatic Pump (s)
Torque Hub OLF ORF OLR ORR
Wheel Motor OLFORFOL ORR
HAGIE Part No. Qty. Description

[[] Check here if you want phone confirmation of parts order.

* Orders received before 3:00 p.m., CST will be processed the same business day.

Regular business hours are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m..

*%
If you do not have a Hagie account number, contact the Hagie Customer Support Department and you will be issued one.

112



	542001
	542002
	542003
	542004
	542005
	542006
	542007
	542008
	542009
	542010
	542011
	542012
	542013
	542014
	542015
	542016
	542017
	542018
	542019
	542020
	542021
	542022
	542023
	542024
	542025
	542026
	542027
	542028
	542029
	542030
	542031
	542032
	542033
	542034
	542035
	542036
	542037
	542038
	542039
	542040
	542041
	542042
	542043
	542044
	542045
	542046
	542047
	542048
	542049
	542050
	542051
	542052
	542053
	542054
	542055
	542056
	542057
	542058
	542059
	542060
	542061
	542062
	542063
	542064
	542065
	542066
	542067
	542068
	542069
	542070
	542071
	542072
	542073
	542074
	542075
	542076
	542077
	542078
	542079
	542080
	542081
	542082
	542083
	542084
	542085
	542086
	542087
	542088
	542089
	542090
	542091
	542092
	542093
	542094
	542095
	542096
	542097
	542098
	542099
	542100
	542101



